01-15-1999 FORM PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100943049 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 1900 ... attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ie 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Dade Behring Inc. INBAR, Shai Internal Address: Lois K. Ruszala, Esq. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Legal Dept-Patents 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Rd, #778 □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 60015 City: Deerfield State: IL ZIP: _0778 □ Other _____ Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?... Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/183,305 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/183,305 01/14/1999 SBURNS 00000031 040010 09183305 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ -1 \end{bmatrix}$ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: .7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ --40.00--Name: Dade Behring Inc. Internal Address: Legal Dept-Patents □ Enclosed Lois K. Ruszala, Esq Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Rd, #778 8. Deposit account number: 04-0010 60015 City: Deerfield State: IL ZIP:-0778 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lois K. Ruszala #39,074 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Shai Inbar, residing at 23 Manchester Road, Brookline, MA 02146, have made an invention described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on October 30, 1998 and entitled

CHROMOGENIC AND TURBIDOMETRIC TEST SYSTEMS

and

WHEREAS, DADE BEHRING INC., having a principal place of business at 1717 Deerfield Road, Deerfield, IL 60015, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in the United States, therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said

Shai Inbar

have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said DADE BEHRING INC., its successors, assigns and designees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to said application for Letters Patent in the United States, and in and to Provisional Application No. 60/064,147, filed October 31, 1997, and in and to any and all divisional, continuing or other applications for Letters Patent in the United States describing said invention or improvement thereof, and in any and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from said application or any of them, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said DADE BEHRING INC., its successors and assigns;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all of said Letters Patents of the United States to DADE BEHRING INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

AND I do hereby authorize said DADE BEHRING INC., its successors, assigns and designees, to apply for and obtain patents for said invention in any or all other counties throughout the world;

AND I hereby agree, without further compensation, to assist said DADE BEHRING INC. in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, or other

Page 1 of 2

papers which may be necessary fully to secure to said DADE BEHRING INC., its successors, assigns and designees, said invention, and any and all said applications, Letters Patents, rights, title and interest hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed. 11/2/98 Date Commonwealth of Massachusetts, ss. County of SUFFO/K, ss. Before me this _____ day of _____, 1998, personally appeared Shai Inbar, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. Name:
My commission expires:

114764

BRIAN COLOMEY
Notary Public
My Commission Expires Mar. 18, 1999

RECORDED: 01/11/1999